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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
 

       
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
 

       
 

ARGENTUM PHARMACEUTICALS LLC, MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS 
INC., BRECKENRIDGE PHARMACEUTICAL, INC., AND ALEMBIC 

PHARMACEUTICALS, LTD., 
Petitioners, 

 
v. 
 

RESEARCH CORPORATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., 
Patent Owner. 

       
 

Case No. IPR2016-002041 
Patent No. RE38,551 

 
CORRECTED AND UPDATED DESIGNATION OF LEAD AND BACKUP 

COUNSEL UNDER 37 CFR § 42.10(a)

                                                 
1 Case IPR2016-01101, Case IPR2016-01242, and Case IPR2016-01245 have been 

joined with this proceeding. 
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Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.10(a), Petitioner ALEMBIC 

PHARMACEUTICALS, LTD. hereby corrects and updates the designation of lead 

and backup counsel, as shown below.  

 

Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel 
Jeffer Ali 
USPTO Reg. No. 46,359 
CARLSON, CASPERS, VANDENBURGH, 
LINDQUIST AND SCHUMAN, P.A. 
225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Tel: (612) 436-9600 
Fax: (612) 436-9605 
Email: jali@carlsoncaspers.com 

Iain A. McIntyre 
USPTO Reg. No. 40,337 
CARLSON, CASPERS, VANDENBURGH, 
LINDQUIST AND SCHUMAN, P.A. 
225 South Sixth Street, Suite 4200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Tel: (612) 436-9600 
Fax: (612) 436-9605 
Email: imcintyre@carlsoncaspers.com 

 

       Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: January 20, 2017    s/ Jeffer Ali /     
       Jeffer Ali, Lead Counsel 
       Reg. No. 46,359 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105(a), this is to certify that I 

caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing CORRECTED AND 

UPDATED DESIGNATION OF LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL UNDER 37 

CFR § 42.10(a) by electronic mail, by agreement of the parties, on this 20th day of 

January, 2017, on the Patent Owner as follows: 

 Andrea G. Reister (areister@cov.com) 
 Jennifer L. Robbins (jrobbins@cov.com) 
 Enrique D. Longton (elongton@cov.com) 
 COVINGTON & BURLING LLC 
 
And to counsel for Petitioners as follows: 

IPR2016-00204 
Matthew Dowd (mjdowd@dowdpllc.com) 

 DOWD PLLC 
 William G. Jenks (wjenks@jenksiplaw.com) 
 JENKS IP LAW 
 

IPR2016-01101  
Steven W. Parmelee (sparmelee@wsgr.com) 

 Michael T. Rosato (mrosato@wsgr.com) 
 Jad A. Mills (jmills@wsgr.com) 
 WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 
 
 IPR2016-01242 
 Matthew L. Fedowitz (mfedowitz@merchantgould.com) 
 Daniel R. Evan (devans@merchantgould.com) 
 MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. 
 
 
Dated: January 20, 2017    s/ Jeffer Ali /     
       Jeffer Ali, Lead Counsel 
       Reg. No. 46,359 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

